

08-02-2000



Express Mail Label No.: None SHEET

Box Assignment

101421119

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

7, 2000

Atty Pef . Cort Buginess

wasnington, DC 20231	Services S	
Please record the attached original	document or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Cort	Business Services Corporation	•
[] Individual(s) [X] Corporation-S [] Association [] General Partn [] Other:	State of Incorporation: Delaware nership [] Limited Partnership	
Name and Address of Receiving Party Cort Furniture Rental Corpora 4401 Fair Lakes Court, Suite Fairfax, Virginia 22033 United States of America	ation	
[] Individual(s)-Citizenship: [X] Corporation-State of Incorporat [] Association [] General Part [] Other:	tion: Delaware nership [] Limited Partnership	
If Assignee is not domiciled in the (must be separate from Assignment)	e U.S., a domestic representative is attached: [] Yes [] No	designation
Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agre [] Change of Name [] Other:	eement [] Merger	
Execution Date of Document: June	8, 2000	
Trademark Application Numbers: 75/796 973	Trademark Registration Num	bers:
Total Number of Applications and Reincludes the recording fee of \$40.0 credit any overpayment, or to charge paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-13	00. The Commissioner is hereby au ge any additional recording fee re	thorized to
Mail correspondence concerning the document to:	FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, F 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699	P.C.
To the best of my knowledge and becorrect, and any attached copy is a	lief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original docume	true and
	Respectfully submitted, Mulley Liane L. Churney	
r.r.C/in	Diane D. Charley	

08/02/2000 JJALLAH2 00000029 75796973

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

2026 Rambling Road

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax: (616) 381-5465

Encl: Assignment Check

Postal Card

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents 2

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0941**

Cort Business Services SM Case 2

ASSIGNMENT

CORT BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 4401 Fair Lakes Court, Suite 300, fairfax, Virginia 22033, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto CORT FURNITURE RENTAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 4401 Fair Lakes Court, Suite 300, Fairfax, Virginia 22033, United States of America, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the trademark IN AN INSTANT and the following trademark application for registration:

> Application No. 75/796 973

Filing Date September 10, 1999

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the application for registration therefor identified above.

Signed this X 874 day of X June

CORT BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION

Name: William T Swets

Title: Group Vice-President

SEAL

, 2000, personally day of appeared before me the above named William T. Swets, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 07/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0942